Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 04/14/2014

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

TIMBER CREEK HOMES, INC.,	
Petitioner))
	No. PCB 2014-099
v.	(Pollution Control Facility Siting Appeal
VILLAGE OF ROUND LAKE PARK,	
ROUND LAKE PARK VILLAGE BOARD)
and GROOT INDUSTRIES, INC.,	
Respondents)

NOTICE OF FILING

To: see service list

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on April 10, 2014 after 4:30 p.m., I filed the attached with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, copies of which are hereby served upon you by email.

By: Glenn C. Sechen

The Sechen Law Group, PC Attorney for the Village of Round Lake Park

Certificate of Service

The undersigned hereby attorney certifies that on the 10th day of April, 2014, a copy of the above was filed and served by email, as agreed by counsel, upon the persons shown in the Service List:

<u>Glenn C. Sechen</u>

The Sechen Law Group, PC Attorney for the Village of Round Lake Park

Glenn C. Sechen
The Sechen Law Group, PC
13909 Laque Drive
Cedar Lake, IN 46303
312-550-9220
glenn@sechenlawgroup.com

If this document must be printed, please do so on Recycled Paper

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 04/14/2014

SERVICE LIST

CLERK AND DEPUTY CLERK, VILLAGE OF ROUND LAKE PARK

Karen Eggert, Clerk
Cindy Fazekas, Deputy Clerk
Village of Round Lake Park
203 E. Lake Shore Drive
Round Lake Park, IL. 60073
keggert@villageofroundlakepark.com
Cfazekas@RoundLakePark.us

COUNSEL FOR THE VILLAGE BOARD VILLAGE OF ROUND LAKE PARK

Peter Karlovics Magna & Johnson 495 N. Riverside Drive Suite 201 P.O. Box 705 Gurnee, Illinois 60031 pkarlovics@aol.com

COUNSEL FOR TIMBER CREEK HOMES

Michael S. Blazer
Jeffery D. Jeep
Jeep & Blazer, LLC
24 N. Hillside Avenue
Suite A
mblazer@enviroatty.com
jdjeep@enviroatty.com

COUNSEL FOR GROOT INDUSTRIES

Charles F. Helsten Richard S. Porter Hinshaw Culbertson 100 Park Avenue P.O. Box 1389 Rockford, IL 61105-1389 chelsten@hinshawlaw.com rporter@hinshawlaw.com

George Mueller Mueller Anderson & Associates 609 Etna Road Ottawa, IL 61350 george@muelleranderson.com

Peggy L. Crane Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP 416 Main Street, 6th Floor Peoria, IL 61602 pcrane@hinshawlaw.com Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 04/14/2014

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

TIMBER CREEK HOMES, INC.,)
Petitioner)))
v.) (Pollution Control Facility Siting Appeal)
VILLAGE OF ROUND LAKE PARK,))
ROUND LAKE PARK VILLAGE BOARD and GROOT INDUSTRIES, INC.,))
Respondents))

VILLAGE OF ROUND LAKE PARK'S ADOPTION OF GROOT INDUSTRIES MOTION TO QUASH

NOW COMES the Village of Round Lake Park (sometimes referred to as Village Staff, RLP or VRLP) and respectfully moves to quash the subpoena of Derke Price and in support thereof states as follows:

- On or about April 9, 2014 the Respondent, Round Lake Park Village
 Board filed its Motion to Quash the Subpoena for Deposition of Derke Price.
- 2. On or about April 10, 2014 the Respondent, Groot Industries, Inc. adopted the motion of the Round Lake Park Village Board and added its own additional grounds thereto.
- 3. The Village of Round Lake Park hereby adopts the aforesaid Motion to Qash Subpoena for Deposition of Derke J. Price filed by Groot Industries, Inc. and incorporates by reference herein both the argument of Groot Industries, Inc. and the Village Board of Round Lake Park.

WHEREFORE, Respondent, the Village of Round Lake Park, respectfully requests that the subpoena for deposition of Derke Price be quashed.

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office : 04/14/2014

Respectfully submitted, Village of Round Lake Park

ву <u>Glenn C. Sechen</u>

One of Its Attorneys

Glenn C. Sechen The Sechen Law Group, PC 13909 Laque Drive Cedar Lake, IN 46303 312-550-9220